Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dspfactory Ltd.		11/12/2004	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMI Semiconductor, Inc.
Street Address:	2300 Buckskin Road
City:	Pocatello
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83201
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2523822	DSPFACTORY
Registration Number:	2810053	SIGNAKLARA
Registration Number:	2861025	BELASIGNA
Serial Number:	76464605	ORELA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (519)571-5044

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: michael.bean@gowlings.com

Correspondent Name: D. Michael Bean

Address Line 1: 50 Queen Street North

Address Line 2: Suite 1020

Kitchener, ONTARIO N2H 6M2 Address Line 4:

K6000823US ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: D. Michael Bean

Total Attachments: 2

REEL: 002984 FRAME: 0580

TRADEMARK 900016209

source=_1203121940_001#page1.tif source=_1203121945_001#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002984 FRAME: 0581

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that **Dspfactory Ltd.** ("Assignor"), a corporation existing under the laws of Ontario, having a principal office or place of business at 200-611 Kumpf Drive, Waterloo, Ontario, N2V 1K8, in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid by **AMI Semiconductor, Inc.** ("Assignee"), a corporation existing under the laws of Delaware, having a principal office or place of business at 2300 Buckskin Road, Pocatello, Idaho, 83201, U.S.A., the receipt and sufficiency whereof being hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the United States trade-marks set out in Schedule "A" hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademarks, and together with the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for damages or profits for past infringements for its own use and benefits.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the Assignor and Assignee and their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

Executed at Kitchener, Ontario, this <u>12</u>	2th day of November, 2004
--	---------------------------

Dspfactory	Ltd.
-------------------	------

Per:

Name: Robert Tong

President and

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002984 FRAME: 0582

SCHEDULE "A"

Trade-mark:

DSPFACTORY

Registration No.:

2,523,822

Registration Date:

January 1, 2002

Trade-mark:

SIGNAKLARA

Registration No.:

2,810,053

Registration Date:

February 3, 2004

Trade-mark:

BELASIGNA

Registration No.:

2,861,025

Registration Date:

July 6, 2004

Trade-mark Application:

ORELA

Application No.:

76/464,605

Filing Date:

October 29, 2002

K0533950\WAT_LAW\ 146408\3

RECORDED: 12/03/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002984 FRAME: 0583